the interest rate gap statement and the interest rate sensitivity analysis.

(iv)

Exposure to liquidity risk

The Company's exposures to interest rates on financial assets and financial liabilities are detailed in the liquidity risk management section of this note.

Financial assets

Fixed-rate instruments

Floating-rate instruments

Total

Financial liabilities

March 31, 2021  (Rs. in Lakh)

   2,92,616.55

   2,92,616.55

   2,80,074.61

   2,80,074.61

Fixed-rate instruments

Floating-rate instruments

   70,805.21

   1,63,652.20

   48,145.74

   1,98,717.59

Total   2,34,457.40   2,46,863.32

March 31, 2020  (Rs. in Lakh)

- -

167

Fair value sensitivity analysis for Floating-rate instruments

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on exposure to the interest rates for financial instruments at the end of the reporting period and the stipulated
change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period in case of instruments that have floating rates.

If interest rates had been 100 basis points higher or lower and all other variables were constant, the Company's profit before tax would have changed by the following

Fixed rate debt securities March 31, 2021

100 bps higher 100 bps lower 100 bps higher 100 bps lower

March 31, 2020

Floating rate loans   (2,800.75)   2,800.75   (2,926.17)   2,926.17

Floating rate borrowings   1,987.18   (1,987.18)   1,636.52   (1,636.52)

  (813.57)   813.57   (1,289.64)   1,289.64

Forex risk

The Company’s hedging policy only allows for effective hedging relationships to be considered as hedges as per the relevant Ind AS. Hedge effectiveness is determined at
the inception of the hedge relationship, and through periodic prospective effectiveness assessments to ensure that an economic relationship exists between the hedged item
and hedging instrument. The Company enters into hedge relationships where the critical terms of the hedging instrument match with the terms of the hedged item, and so a
qualitative and quantitative assessment of effectiveness is performed.

(v)